

भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय)

National Highways Authority of India

(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways) परियोजना कार्यान्वयन इकाई, बीकानेर Project Implementation Unit, Bikaner सी-38, सादुलगज, बीकानेर (राजस्थान)- 334002 C-38, Sadul Ganj, Bikaner (Raj.) - 334002



दूरभाष / Phone : 0151-2224477 फैक्स / Fax : 0151-2224077 ई-मेल / E-mail bikaner@nhai.org nhaibikaner@gmail.com



No.16003/1/2017/BM-10 (Forest)/ 2932

Deputy Conservator of Forest, IGNP Stage-I, Chattargarh, Dist. - Bikaner.

Deputy Conservator of Forest, IGNP Stage-II, Bikaner

Sub: Diversion of 11.8259 hectare Forest Land for Upgradation to 2 lane with paved shoulder/4 lane of Khajuwala - Poogal Section (Design chainage 0+000 to 30+812) and Poogal - Dantour - Jaggasar - Gokul - Goddu- Ranjitpura - Charanwala - Naukh - Bap section of NH-911 (Design chainage 1+430 to 182+725) (Total Length 212.107 Km) under BharatmalaPariyojna in the state of Rajasthan on Hybrid Annuity Mode: Compliance of conditions of Inprinciple Approval of FCA Proposal -reg.

Ref:

- (1) MoEF, Lucknow 8B/06/29/2020/FC/24 dated 16.10.2020
- (2) DCF, IGNP Stage-II, Bikaner letter No. एफ()सर्वे / जवसं-स्टेज-I / 20-21 / 3775 dated 11.11.2020
- (3) DCF, IGNP Stage-I,Chhatargarh letter no. एफ()सर्वे / उवसं-स्टेज-II / 2020-21 / 5564 dated 21.10.2020
- (4) This office letter no.16003/1/2017/BM-10 (Forest)/7485 dated 02.12.2020.
- (5) This office letter no.16003/1/2017/BM-10 (Forest)/7486 dated 02.12.2020.
- (6) This office letter no.16003/1/2017/BM-10 (Forest)/7752 dated 27.01.2021.
- (7) अति. प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक, प्रोटेक्शन एवं नोडल अधिकारी एफसीए. राजस्थान जयपुर का पत्र क्रमांक एफ. 14() 2019/सयुक्त रोड/एफसीए/प्रमुवसं/2674-78 दिनांक 22.09.2021
- (8) DCF, IGNP Stage-II, Bikaner letter No. एफ()सर्वे / उवसं-स्टेज-I / 2021-22 / 6384 dated 06.10.2021
- (9) This office letter no.16003/1/2017/BM-10 (Forest)/8922 dated 17.11.2021

Sir.

This has reference to your letters under reference (2), (3) & (7) above. The point-wise compliance of MoEF, Lucknow letter under reference (1) are as under:

S. No.	Conditions	Compliance
1.	Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.	It is certified that the Legal Status of Forest Land will remain unchanged.
2.	Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department over 23.65182 ha. degraded forest land (Compartment/ Khasra No.01, Village Bikampur, Tehsil Bajju, District- Bikaner) at the cost of the user agency. As far as possible, a mixture of local indigenous species shall be planted and monoculture of any species may be avoided.	This pertains to DCF, IGNP Stage-II, Bikaner
3.	The cost of compensatory afforestation at the prevailing wage rates as per compensatory afforestation scheme and the cost of survey, demarcation and erection of permanent pillars if required on the CA landshall be deposited in advance with the Forest Department by the project authority. The CA will be maintained for 10 years. The scheme may include appropriate provision for anticipated cost increase for works scheduled for subsequent years	Compensatory Afforestation (11.8259x2 = 23.65182ha.x1.36830) = Rs.32,36,279/deposited in CAMPA fund on 20.11.2020 through NEFT no.P325200073527926-RAJASTHAN CAMPA dated 20.11.2020 by NHAI (Application no.6141036382 MoEF /SG File no.8B/RAJ/06/29/2020 in the account no.150856141036382 in RAJASTHAN CAMPA Bank Detail: Corporation Bank, Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11, CGO Complex, Phase-I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.(challan enclosed).



Due to increase of Labour rates the deposition of difference amount are as under:-Compensatory Afforestation Rs. 408064/deposited in CAMPA fund on 03.11.2021 through NEFT no.PB07210136456856-RAJASTHAN CAMPA dated 03.11.2021 by NHAI (Application no. 6141036153 MoEF /SG File no.8B/RAJ/06/29/2020 in the account no. 150856141036153 RAJASTHAN CAMPA Bank Detail: Union Bank of India, Lodhi Complex Branch, Block11, CGO Complex, Phase-I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi- 110003 (challan enclosed). 4. The State Government shall charge the Net The Net Present Value Rs.51,79,748/- for 11.8259 Present Value (NPV) for the 11.8259 ha. forest ha. of land as per details given below: area to be diverted under this proposal from Bikaner 6.8806 ha. the user agency as per the orders of the : Rs.30,13,703/-Chhatargarh 4.9453 ha. : Rs.21,66,045/-Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30/10/2002. 01/08/2003. 28/03/2008, Total : Rs.51,79,748/-24/04/2008 and 09/05/2008 in IA No. 566 in WP deposited in CAMPA fund on 20.11.2020 through I No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued NEFT no.P325200073527926-RAJASTHAN CAMPA by the Ministry vide letters No. 5-1/1998-FC 20.11.2020 by NHAI (Application (Pt.II) dated18/09/2003, as well as letter No. no.6141036382 MoEF /SG File no.8B/RAJ/06/29/ 2020 in the account no. 150856141036382 in 5-2/2006-FC dated 03/10/2006 and 5-3/2007-RAJASTHAN CAMPA Bank Details : Corporation FC dated 05/02/2009 in this regard Bank, Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11, CGO Complex, Ph-I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003). 5. Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted Undertaking enclosed. forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency. The User agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect User agency shall restrict the felling of trees to It is certified that minimum number of trees shall minimum number the diverted forest land and be felled. Undertaking enclosed. the trees shall be felled under the strict supervision of the State Forest Department and Demand Drafts towards felling of total 1058 nos. the cost of felling of trees shall be deposited by of trees as per details given below, have been the User Agency with the State Forest deposited separately to the respective DFOs (ref. Department 4 & 5): (1) DCF, IGNP Stage-I, Chattargarh DD no.022273 dated 20.11.2020 for a sum of Rs.5,00,325/- towards felling of 578 nos. trees. (2)DCF,IGNP Stage-II, Bikaner DD no. 022274 dt.20.11.2020 for a sum of Rs.10,87,038/towards felling of 480 nos. trees. 7. As far as possible maximum number of trees Maximum number of trees will be translocated shall be translocated according to detailed and the cost for the same will be borne by scheme for translocation of suitable plants, Concessionaire. prepared in consultation with the State Forest Department and the cost for the same shall be Undertaking enclosed.

borne by the user Agency



8.	The complete compliance of the FRA 2006 shall be ensured by way of prescribed certificate	FRA 2006 is under process at the level of District Collector, Bikaner and the same shall be
	from the concerned District Collector	submitted shortly (undertaking enclosed)
9.		Strip Plantation as per IRC norms shall be done on
,	sides and central verge of the road as per the IRC norms Scheme for Road side plantation as per IRC norms, prepared in consultation with the State Forest Department and the cost for the same shall be borne by the user Agency	both side of the road after completion of work in consultation with the State Forest Department. Undertaking enclosed.
10	Speed regulating signage will be erected along	Noted. Speed regulating signage will be installed
	the road at regular intervals in the Protected Areas/ Forest Areas	as per the provisions of CA /IRC in the Forest Area. Undertaking enclosed.
11	The user agency shall provide suitable	Suitable under / overpass in Protected Area/
	under/over pass in Protected Area/Forest Area as per recommendations of CWLW/NBWL/FAC/RECC	Forest Area will be constructed as per the provision of CA. Undertaking enclosed.
	User Agency shall obtain Environmental Clearance as per the provisions of the Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986, if applicable	Environmental Clearance is not applicable for this project road.
	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of Central Government	Noted. No change in layout plan shall be done without approval of Govt. Undertaking enclosed.
14	No labour camp shall be established on the forest land	Noted. No labour camp shall be established in Forest Land. Undertaking enclosed.
15	Sufficient firewood, preferably the alternate fuel, shall be provided by the User Agency to the labourer after Purchasing the same from the State Forest Department or the Forest Development Corporation or any other legal source of alternate fuel.	Agreed. Undertaking enclosed.
16	The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the directions of the concerned Divisional Forest Officer	The boundary of the diverted Forest land has been demarcated with concrete pillars. Undertaking enclosed.
17	No additional or new path will be constructed	Noted. No additional or new path will be
	inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials for execution of the project work	constructed inside the forest area. Undertaking enclosed.
18	The period of diversion under this approval	Agreed. Undertaking enclosed.
	shall be co-terminus with the period of lease to	
	be granted in favour of the user agency or the	
	project life, whichever is less.	
	The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project proposal.	Noted. Forest land shall not be used for any other purpose. Undertaking enclosed.
20	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall	Noted. The forest land shall not be transferred /
	under no circumstances be transferred to any	diverted to any other agency. Undertaking
	other agencies, department or person without	enclosed.
	prior approval of Govt. of India.	
	DFO should submit a certificate, certifying that no work has been executed in violation of Forest Conservation) Act, 1980 in the said proposal	This pertains to DFO Office



22	Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act 1980	has been deposited as under :-
	and action would be taken as per the MoEF&CC	Bikaner 0.05 ha. : Rs.4,380/-
	Guideline F.No 11-42/2017 FC dt. 29/01/2018	Chhatargarh 0.5665 ha. : Rs.49,625/-
		Total : Rs.54,005/-
23	must take approval from State Government as per Aravali Notification dated 07.05.1992 (if required).	Not Applicable for this project road.
	The Project Proponent (NHAI) must allow free movement of vehicles of the Forest Department on official duty	Noted and will be complied as desired. Undertaking enclosed.
25	Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests & wildlife	Noted and will be complied as desired. Undertaking enclosed.
	All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in)	Noted and has been complied also. Undertaking enclosed.
27	The compliance report shall be uploaded on e- portal (https://parivesh.nic.in)	Noted. The Compliance has been provided to the concerned DFO and also being uploaded on e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in)

Submitted for your information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

परियोजना निदेशक / Project Director नारात्राम्य कार्ड, बीकानेर/MHAI, PIU, Bikaner

Enclosure: (1) MoEF, Lucknow 8B/06/29/2020/FC/24 dated 16.10.2020

(2) DCF, IGNP Stage-II, Bikaner letter No. एफ()सर्वे / उवसं–स्टेज–I / 20–21 / 3775 dated 11.11.2020

(3) DCF,IGNP Stage-I,Chhatargarh letter no.एफ()सर्वे / उवसं-स्टेज.II / 2020-21 / 5564 dated 21.10.2020

(4) This office letter no.16003/1/2017/BM-10 (Forest)/7485 dated 02.12.2020.

(5) This office letter no.16003/1/2017/BM-10 (Forest)/7486 dated 02.12.2020.

(6) NEFT/RTGS Challan for Ad-HOC CAMPA dated 12.11.2020

(7) NEFT Transfer bank statement.

(8) Copy of online payment history made by User Agency under CAMPA (Parivesh portal).

(9) NEFT/RTGS Challan for CAMPA Funds dated 13.10.2021.

(10) Copy of difference amount online payment history made by User Agency under CAMPA (Parivesh portal).

Copy submitted for information and necessary action :

(1) The Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forest & Nodal Officer, Araniya Bhawan, Jhalana Institutional Area, Jaipur.

(2) The Chief Conservatory of Forest, Forest Department, Bikaner





भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय)

National Highways Authority of India

(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways) परियोजना कार्यान्वयन इकाई, बीकानेर Project Implementation Unit, Bikaner सी-38, सादुलगंज, बीकानेर (राजस्थान)- 334002 C-38, Sadul Ganj, Bikaner (Raj.) - 334002

दूरभाष / Phone: 0151-2224477 फैक्स / Fax : 0151-2224077 ई-मेल / E-mail bikaner@nhai.org nhaibikaner@gmail.com



दिनांक 17.11.2021

क्रमांक : 16003/1/2017/Forest BM-10/8924

उपवन संरक्षक इ.गा.न.प. स्टेज द्वितीय बीकानेर

> विषय: Diversion of 11.8259 hectare Forest Land for Upgradation to 2 lane with paved shoulder/ 4 lane of Khajuwala - Poogal Section (Design chainage 0+000 to 30+812) and Poogal - Dantour - Jaggasar -Gokul - Goddu- Ranjitpura - Charanwala - Naukh - Bap section of NH-911 (Design chainage 1+430 to 182+725) (Total Length 212.107 Km) under Bharatmala Pariyojna in the state of Rajasthan on Hybrid Annuity Mode: Forest Conservation Act, 1980 - Compliance Report-reg. Proposal No.:- FP/RJ/ROAD/41036/2019

संदर्भः (1) MOEF Lucknow letter no. 8B//06/29/2020/FC/24 dated 16.10.2020

(2) अति. प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक, प्रोटेक्श्न एवं नोडल अधिकारी एफसीए. राजस्थान जयपुर का पत्र कमांक एफ. 14() 2019 / सयुक्त रोड / एफसीए / प्रमुवसं / 2674-78 दिनांक 22.09.2021

(3) इस कार्यालय का पत्र क्मांक 16003/1/2017/Forest (BM 06)/8815 दिनांक 06.10.2021

(4) आपका पत्रांक. एफ() सर्वे/ उवसं—स्टेज—I / 2021-22/6384 दिनांक 06.10.2021

महोदय

उपरोक्त विषयान्तर्गत संदर्भित पत्र संख्या (1) द्वारा भारत सरकार पर्यावरण वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय लखनऊ ने भारतमाला परियोजना पैकेज 10 (खाजूवाला-पूगल-बाप खण्ड) एनएच 911ए एवं 911 की सैद्वान्तिक स्वीकृति जारी की गई थी।

अति. प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक, प्रोटेक्शन एवं नोडल अधिकारी एफसीए. राजस्थान सरकार जयपुर के संदर्भित पत्र संख्या (2) द्वारा अवगत कराया गया है कि यूजर एजेन्सी द्वारा श्रमिक दर रूपये 225/- से सी.ए. की राशि करवायी गयी है, परन्तु वर्तमान में श्रमिक दर रूपये 252/- (12 प्रतिशत) की वृद्धि हो चुकी है। जिसकी अन्तर की राशि का डिमाण्ड भिजवाने हेतु इस कार्यालय के संदर्भित पत्र संख्या (3) द्वारा आपको लिखा गया था।

आपके कार्यालय के संदर्भित पत्र संख्या (4) द्वारा क्षतिपूर्ति वृक्षारोपण हेतु कैम्पा मद में राशि रूपये 4,08,064 / — (अक्षरे चार लाख आठ हजार चौसठ मात्र) का डिमाण्ड जमा करवाकर जमा की रसीद भिजवाने हेतु

अतः निर्देशानुसार लेख है क्षतिपूर्ति वृक्षारोपण हेतु कैम्पा मद मे जमा राशि रूपये 4,08,064/- (अक्षरे चार लाख आठ हजार चौसठ मात्र) की रसीद संलग्न कर आपको सूचनार्थ एवं अग्रिम कार्यवाही हेतु भिजवाई जा रही है।

संलग्नः-उपरोक्तानुसार।

उप-मसप्रबन्धक (तक.)/DGM (Tech.) मारासमा प. का. ई., बीकानेर / NHAL PIU, BIKANER

प्रतिलिपिः सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु :.

(1) क्षेत्रीय अधिकारी, भाराराप्रा क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय जयपुर।

(2) संभागीय मुख्य वन संरक्षक, बीकानेर।

io. Proposal Detail	Application_No	Application_No Application No (New) Date of IN-PRINCIPLE Amount to be Paid/Amount Paid (in Rs.)	Date of IN-PRINCIP	ME Amount to be Pa	id/Amount Pa	aid (in Rs.)		Payment Status	ayment Status Payment Detail		Demand Letter
PP.J.ROAD/41036/2019 Upgradation to 2 lane with baved shoulder/ 4 lane of chajuwala - Poogal Section (Design chainage 0 +000 to 30 +812) and Poogal - Dantour - Jaggasar - Gokul - Gokul - Ranjitpura - Gokul - Ranjitpura - Handing - Mauch - Ba	ROAD410362019153 6141036153	6141036153	16 Oct 2020	CA: 0 PCA: 0 Safety Zone: 0 IIPV: 0 Other Charges1: 0 Other Charges2: 0 Other Charges3: 0 Other Charges3: 0 Total: 408	9/-,	Addi Ca; CaT; Addi Pa; Other Charges;	408064/- 0/- 0/- 0/-	Paid	Fund Demand Verified by Nodal Officer On Bank Name Mode of Payment Challan Generated On Transaction Date	:08 Oct 2021 :Union Bank Of India :NEFT/RTGS (Challan) :13 Oct 2021 :03 Nov 2021	Demand Letter Generated Challan

(τ

राजस्थान सरकार वन विभाग

कार्यालय उप वन संरक्षक, इगानप, स्टेज—॥, बीकानेर चकाई, वीकान

क्रमांक:- एफ()सर्वे / उवसं-स्टेज-11 / 2021-22 / 6384 निमित्त:-

दिनांकः 6/10/21

परियोजना निदेशक, एनएचएआई, पीआईयू, सी-38 सार्दूल गंज, बीकानेर।

विषय:- डायवर्जन ऑफ 11.8259 है0 भारतमाला परियोजना सडक निर्माण पैकेज (10) खाजुवाला-पुगल-बाप में न्युनतम मजदुरी दर 225 से बढकर 252 रूपये होने पर क्षतिपूर्ति वृक्षारोपण की संशोधित डिंमाड राशि जमा करवाने बाबत। प्रसंगः- आप से दुरभाष पर दिनांक 06.10.2021 को हुई वार्ता के क्रम में।

Receipt No.

महोदय.

उपरोक्त प्रासंगिक विषयान्तर्गत निवेदन है कि भारत सरकार द्वारा न्युनतम मजदुरी दर 225 से बढ़कर 252 रूपये होने के कारण भारतमाला परियोजना सड़क निर्माण पैकेज (10) खाजुवाला—पुगल—बाप सडक निर्माण में क्षतिपूर्ति वृक्षारोपण में बढी हुई अन्तर राशि निम्नलिखित अनुसार कैम्पा मद में जमा करवाएं-

न्युनतम मजदुरी दर 252 रूपये प्रतिदिन होने के कारण प्रति है0 क्षतिपुर्ति वृक्षारोपण की राशि

=161392 रूपये

इसलिये 23.6518 है0 की क्षतिपुर्ति वृक्षारोपण की राशि =23.6518 x 161392 = 3817211 रूपये।

पुर्व में क्षतिपुर्ति वृक्षारोपण में जमा राशि = 3409147 रूपये। आप द्वारा क्षतिपुर्ति वृक्षारोपण में जमा करवाई जाने वाली अन्तर राशि = 3817211-3409147 =408064 रूपये (अक्षरे चार लाख आठ हजार चौसठ रूपये) अतः आप उक्तानुसार कैम्पा मद में =408064 रूपये (अक्षरे चार लाख आठ हजार चौसठ रूपये) राशि जमा करवाकर जमा की रसीद इस कार्यालय को भिजवाये ताकि उक्त सूचना उच्च कार्यालय को भिजवाई जा सके।

(त. राशि ७, को भिजवाइ (त. राशि ७, को भिजवाइ (अ)

भवदीय. (विरेन्द्र सिंह जोरा) उप वन संरक्षक इगानप.स्टेज-॥ बीकानेर

कार्यालय प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक (HoFF) राजस्थान, क्रमांकः एफ. 14()2019 / संयुक्त रोड़ / एफसीए / प्रमुंवस /

मख्य वन संरक्षक बीकानेर।

> विषय:-Diversion of 50.2571 ha, of forest land in favour of NHAI, Bikaner for construction/upgardation 2 lane with paved shoulder of NH from Raisinghnagar-Poogal (design ch. 101.000 km. to design ch, 263.460 km.) section (length-162.460) under Phase-I of under Bharatamala Pariyojna Package-6 (Part-2) on EPC mode in the State of Rajasthan. Proposal No. FP/RJ/ROAD/39767/2019

महोदय

उपरोक्त विषयान्तर्गत आलौच्य प्रकरण में यूजर एजेन्सी द्वारा श्रमिक दर रूपये 225 /- से सी.ए. की राशि जमा करवायी है। परन्तु वर्तमान में अमिक दर रूपये 252 / - (12 प्रतिशत) वृद्धि हो चुकी है।

अतः उक्तानुसार अन्तर की राशि यूजर एजेन्सी से जमा करवाकर पुन सैद्धान्तिक स्वीकृति की बिन्दुवार पूर्ण पालना रिपोर्ट प्रस्तुत करना सुनिश्चित करावें।

यहां स्मरण रहे कि प्रकरण में ऑनलाईन प्राप्त सैद्धान्तिक स्वीकृति की पालना रिपोर्ट निरस्त की जा चुकी हैं।



(डॉ गोबिन्द सागर भारद्वाज) अति. प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक, प्रोटेक्शन एवं नोडल अधिकारी एफसीए राजस्थान, जयपर।

क्रमाकः एफ. 14()2019 / संयुक्त रोड़ / एफसीए / प्रमुक्स / 2 6 7 4 - 7 8 दिनांक 2 2 19, 2 1 प्रतिलिपि:-निम्नांकित को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित हैं:-

1. उप वन संरक्षक, बीकानेर/इ.गा.न.प. स्टेज-॥, बीकानेर/श्रीगंगानगर/हनुमानगढ / छत्तरगढ़ को प्रेषित कर निवेदन है कि उक्तानुसार अन्तर की राशि यूजर एजेन्सी से जमा करवाकर सैद्धान्तिक स्वीकृति की पूर्ण बिन्दुवार पालना रिपोर्ट मुख्य वन संरक्षक, बीकानेर के माध्यम से शीघ्रताशीघ्र भिजवाने का कष्ट करें। 2/परियोजना निदेशक, भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण, सी 38, सादूलगंज,

वीकानेर ।

Dan(t)-Py

उप वन संरक्षक (एफ सी ए) अरण्य भवन जयपर

[a] NEFT (UTR) P307210136456856 dated 03.11.2021

[b] Amount Rs.408064.00

[c] IEV no. dated 03.11.2021 (PIU Books)
[D] JV no. 2021000164 dated 03.11.2021 (PIU Books)

This is for record and reference of PIU.

AGENCY COPY



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 13-10-2021

Agency Name.	NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA BIKANER
Application No.	6141036153
MoEF/SG File No.	8B/RAJ/06/29/2020
Location.	RAJASTHAN
Address.	C-38, Sadulganj, BikanerBikaner
Amount(in Rs)	408064/-

Amount in Words :Four Lakh Eight Thousand and Sixty-Four Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	RAJASTHAN CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0903710
Pay to Account No.	150856141036153 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Z्रमियन बैंक W Union Bank of India



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 13-10-2021

Agency Name.	NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA BIKANER
Application No.	6141036153
MoEF/SG File No.	8B/RAJ/06/29/2020
Location.	RAJASTHAN
Address:	C-38, Sadulganj, Bikaner Bikaner
Amount(in Rs)	408064/-

Amount in Words :Four Lakh Eight Thousand and Sixty-Four Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	RAJASTHAN CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0903710
Pay to Account No.	150856141036153 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

Note:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date to Email: cb0371@unionbankofindia.com